Scientia Iranica A (2014) 21(4), 1317{1324
Sharif University of Technology
Scientia Iranica
Transactions A: Civil Engineering
Research Note
Exploring the opportunities for reuse of municipal
Construction and Demolition (C&D) wastes in concrete

failure mechanism of NAC and RAC. In NAC, the
failure normally occurs at the boundary of aggregates
and the micro cracks passes through the cement mortar
at the periphery of natural aggregates. The irregular
shape of aggregates provides an interlocking property
1322 A. Shah et al./Scientia Iranica, Transactions A: Civil Engineering 21 (2014) 1317{1324
Table 4. The 28-day compressive strength, water cement ratio slump and other details of Recycled Aggregates Concrete
(RAC).
Concrete Sample Aggregates mix (%) Nominal mix w=c Slump 28-day compressive
type no. Natural Recycled ratio by weight ratio (mm) strength (MPa)
NAC
NAC-01 100 0 1:2.8:3.6 55% 52 35.86
NAC-02 100 0 1:2.8:3.6 57% 54 34.52
NAC-03 100 0 1:2.8:3.6 60% 55 34.14
RAC-25
RAC-25-01 75 25 1:2.8:3.6 62% 48 32.42
RAC-25-02 75 25 1:2.8:3.6 63% 50 31.17
RAC-25-03 75 25 1:2.8:3.6 61% 51 31.01
RAC-50
RAC-50-01 50 50 1:2.8:3.6 65% 54 29.65
RAC-50-02 50 50 1:2.8:3.6 64% 53 29.12
RAC-50-03 50 50 1:2.8:3.6 62% 56 29.01
RAC-75
RAC-75-01 25 75 1:2.8:3.6 66% 59 26.89
RAC-75-02 25 75 1:2.8:3.6 68% 53 27.14
RAC-75-03 25 75 1:2.8:3.6 69% 54 26.32
RAC-100
RAC-100-01 0 100 1:2.8:3.6 70% 51 22.06
RAC-100-02 0 100 1:2.8:3.6 74% 54 21.98
RAC-100-03 0 100 1:2.8:3.6 72% 56 21.32
Figure 6. Failure plains of old mortars in RAC.
for concrete, which contributes to the increase in
crushing strength in general and shear strength of
concrete in particular. For high strength concrete,